
Edgewood (0-1,0-0 NACC) -vs- Loras (1-0,0-0 American Rivers)
11/10/23 at Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

 
 

 
 
Edgewood 64

Loras 79

Date: 11/10/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 213
Site: Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Edgewood 19 13 12 20 64
Loras 22 16 16 25 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Guerrero,Vivian * 33 10-15 1-2 2-4 4-11 15 2 1 5 0 0 23
05 Senffner,Kenzie * 38 3-8 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 3 11
14 Norby,Kallie * 17 4-7 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 10
01 Berg,Ava * 29 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 3 3 0 0 5
21 Garrity,Molly * 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Nortier,Jayden 21 2-11 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 5
02 Vesperman,Grace 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 2 4
24 Haak,Moli 13 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 4
03 Kirch,Adrienne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 5-10 11-16 12-24 36 19 9 22 0 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 5-10   50.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Fleckenstein,Madison * 27 6-14 2-7 5-5 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 19
24 Haslow,Madison * 24 5-7 2-4 0-0 5-3 8 4 3 1 0 1 12
11 Martin,Sami * 29 4-10 0-2 1-2 1-9 10 1 2 2 0 2 9
10 Scarsella,Silvana * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 2 0 1 2
01 Johnson,Tess * 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
21 Whittenbaugh,Emerson 20 5-10 4-7 0-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 14
13 Jarrell,Daniella 19 3-7 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 4 9
25 Beier,Lexi 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
03 Murray,Megan 14 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
12 Wagner,Claire 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
31 Stapleton,Meghan 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Randl,Cassidy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-66 11-28 10-15 10-21 31 18 16 13 2 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 29-66   43.9 % 11-28   39.3 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)
09:11 FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

GOOD FT by NORBY,KALLIE 09:11 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by NORBY,KALLIE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI
08:55 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GARRITY,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 08:44 3-2 V 1

08:25 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
08:11 FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
08:11 TURNOVER  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
08:11 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
08:11 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by BERG,AVA(in the paint) 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

07:50 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON
07:13 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
FOUL  by GARRITY,MOLLY 07:08
TURNOVER  by GARRITY,MOLLY 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
07:08 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI
06:54 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI
TURNOVER  by NORBY,KALLIE 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON
FOUL  by NORBY,KALLIE 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:37 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
06:37 SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA
06:37 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak)
06:37 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
06:37 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

SUB OUT by NORBY,KALLIE 06:37
SUB IN by HAAK,MOLI 06:37
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 06:24
FOUL  by HAAK,MOLI 06:07

05:48 MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON

05:43 3-10 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON

05:30 FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON
05:30 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
05:30 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by BERG,AVA 05:30
SUB IN by VESPERMAN,GRACE 05:30
MISS JUMPER by HAAK,MOLI 05:28
REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 05:24 5-10 H 5

04:53 MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:51 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI



04:51 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by GARRITY,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:28 7-10 H 3

04:18 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MEGAN

04:08 FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
04:08 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN
04:08 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
04:08 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
04:08 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI

GOOD FT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 04:08 8-13 H 5
MISS FT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI
03:52 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 03:41 10-15 H 5

03:22 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by HAAK,MOLI --
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI
02:38 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA
02:30 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 02:30
SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 02:30
SUB IN by NORTIER,JAYDEN 02:30
SUB IN by NORBY,KALLIE 02:30
FOUL  by NORBY,KALLIE 02:22
TURNOVER  by NORBY,KALLIE 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
02:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS

SUB OUT by SENFFNER,KENZIE 02:22
SUB OUT by NORBY,KALLIE 02:22
SUB IN by BERG,AVA 02:22
SUB IN by GARRITY,MOLLY 02:22

02:11 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by HAAK,MOLI --

02:08 FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
02:08 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
02:08 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN

GOOD FT by HAAK,MOLI(fastbreak) 02:08 11-21 H 10
GOOD FT by HAAK,MOLI(fastbreak) 02:08 12-21 H 9

02:08 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
02:08 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

FOUL  by BERG,AVA 02:03
02:03 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEGAN(fastbreak)
02:03 MISS FT by MURRAY,MEGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NORTIER,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by VESPERMAN,GRACE(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VESPERMAN,GRACE 01:47
SUB IN by SENFFNER,KENZIE 01:47
GOOD 3PTR by SENFFNER,KENZIE 01:45 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by BERG,AVA --

01:31 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MEGAN
STEAL  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,AVA(in the paint) 01:17 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by GARRITY,MOLLY --

00:57 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN



REBOUND DEF by NORTIER,JAYDEN --
00:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS

GOOD FT by HAAK,MOLI 00:41 18-22 H 4
GOOD FT by HAAK,MOLI 00:41 19-22 H 3

00:28 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by NORTIER,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by BERG,AVA --
TURNOVER  by BERG,AVA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by STAPLETON,MEGHAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
10:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
10:00 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI

SUB OUT by HAAK,MOLI 10:00
SUB IN by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 10:00

09:45 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAMI

09:41 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SENFFNER,KENZIE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
FOUL  by NORTIER,JAYDEN 09:15

08:56 MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by NORTIER,JAYDEN 08:48
REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA
08:29 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NORTIER,JAYDEN 08:14 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by BERG,AVA --

08:13 FOUL  by BEIER,LEXI
08:13 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
08:13 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MEGHAN
08:13 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON
08:13 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 08:10 24-24
ASSIST  by GARRITY,MOLLY --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SENFFNER,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by GARRITY,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:54
REBOUND OFF by NORTIER,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA

07:43 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 07:28 26-26

07:13 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAMI
-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON

06:55 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SENFFNER,KENZIE 06:42
REBOUND OFF by SENFFNER,KENZIE --
TURNOVER  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA



06:15 MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON
05:52 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAMI
FOUL  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA
05:52 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
05:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS
05:52 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN
05:52 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 05:39
FOUL  by BERG,AVA 05:32
SUB OUT by BERG,AVA 05:32
SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 05:32
SUB IN by VESPERMAN,GRACE 05:32
SUB IN by KIRCH,ADRIENNE 05:32

05:16 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAMI

MISS JUMPER by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:42 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS
04:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TESS

SUB OUT by KIRCH,ADRIENNE 04:41
SUB IN by GARRITY,MOLLY 04:41
TURNOVER  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
04:13 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI

STEAL  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 04:13
04:08 FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON
04:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
04:08 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 04:00 28-34 H 6
03:43 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SAMI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 03:23 30-34 H 4

03:15 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON

03:10 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HASLOW,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NORTIER,JAYDEN 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI
02:37 TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON

STEAL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 02:37
GOOD JUMPER by VESPERMAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:32 32-36 H 4

02:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:32 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN
02:32 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
02:32 SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA
02:32 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
02:06 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:55
01:55 STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by GARRITY,MOLLY 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
01:35 MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SENFFNER,KENZIE 01:21
REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --

01:15 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI



01:15 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 01:15
SUB IN by HAAK,MOLI 01:15
MISS JUMPER by VESPERMAN,GRACE(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by VESPERMAN,GRACE(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
00:25 TURNOVER  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

STEAL  by HAAK,MOLI 00:25
MISS LAYUP by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
10:00 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS
10:00 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
10:00 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by VESPERMAN,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by NORTIER,JAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by HAAK,MOLI 10:00
SUB IN by BERG,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by NORBY,KALLIE 10:00
SUB IN by GARRITY,MOLLY 10:00

09:48 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON

TURNOVER  by NORBY,KALLIE 09:27
08:55 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint)
08:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS

GOOD FT by BERG,AVA 08:36 33-42 H 9
MISS FT by BERG,AVA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON
08:10 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SENFFNER,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by SENFFNER,KENZIE(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI
07:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESS

-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON
07:49 33-44 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HASLOW,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 07:26 36-44 H 8
07:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESS

-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON
07:04 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HASLOW,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

06:39 FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON
06:39 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
06:39 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
06:39 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
06:39 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN
06:39 SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA
06:39 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

SUB OUT by NORBY,KALLIE 06:39
SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 06:39
SUB IN by NORTIER,JAYDEN 06:39
SUB IN by HAAK,MOLI 06:39
TURNOVER  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON



06:08 MISS JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
FOUL  by NORTIER,JAYDEN 05:58
TURNOVER  by NORTIER,JAYDEN 05:58

05:40 TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
FOUL  by HAAK,MOLI 05:33
TURNOVER  by HAAK,MOLI 05:33

05:09 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JARRELL,DANIELLA

04:55 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SAMI
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

FOUL  by HAAK,MOLI 04:53
04:53 MISS FT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:53 MISS FT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by NORTIER,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BERG,AVA(in the paint) 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by BERG,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,AVA(in the paint) 04:33 38-46 H 8

04:22 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

04:15 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
04:12 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by BERG,AVA 04:12
SUB IN by VESPERMAN,GRACE 04:12

04:08 MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAAK,MOLI --

04:05 FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
FOUL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 03:52

03:52 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
03:52 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
03:34 FOUL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
03:34 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN
03:34 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

MISS LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SENFFNER,KENZIE(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by VESPERMAN,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by SENFFNER,KENZIE 03:15 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by NORTIER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA
02:32 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
FOUL  by NORTIER,JAYDEN 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
02:20 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
02:20 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI
02:20 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI

SUB OUT by SENFFNER,KENZIE 02:20
SUB OUT by NORTIER,JAYDEN 02:20
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 02:20
SUB IN by BERG,AVA 02:20
SUB IN by NORBY,KALLIE 02:20



SUB IN by GARRITY,MOLLY 02:20
02:20 MISS FT by JARRELL,DANIELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by JARRELL,DANIELLA

MISS 3PTR by BERG,AVA 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

FOUL  by HAAK,MOLI 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
01:58 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by HAAK,MOLI 01:58
SUB IN by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:58

01:58 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by JARRELL,DANIELLA(fastbreak)
01:58 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by JARRELL,DANIELLA(fastbreak)
01:43 SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA
01:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS
01:39 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI

MISS FT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:39 42-51 H 9

01:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TESS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
SUB OUT by VESPERMAN,GRACE 01:03
SUB IN by SENFFNER,KENZIE 01:03

00:40 MISS JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 00:15 44-51 H 7

00:00 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
10:00 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
10:00 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
09:38 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARRITY,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 09:22 46-54 H 8

09:08 MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by NORBY,KALLIE 08:57

08:41 46-57 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 08:19 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by BERG,AVA --

07:57 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

07:38 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 07:38
SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 07:38
SUB IN by VESPERMAN,GRACE 07:38
SUB IN by NORTIER,JAYDEN 07:38
GOOD FT by SENFFNER,KENZIE 07:38 49-60 H 11
GOOD FT by SENFFNER,KENZIE 07:38 50-60 H 10

07:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
07:38 SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA
07:24 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORBY,KALLIE --



GOOD 3PTR by SENFFNER,KENZIE(fastbreak) 07:16 53-60 H 7
ASSIST  by NORBY,KALLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14

07:01 TURNOVER  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
STEAL  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 07:01
MISS LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
FOUL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
06:32 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
06:32 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI
06:32 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI
06:32 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
06:32 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by NORTIER,JAYDEN 06:21
REBOUND OFF by VESPERMAN,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BERG,AVA 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA

06:05 53-64 H 11
GOOD JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by VESPERMAN,GRACE 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

05:39 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
-- ASSIST  by JARRELL,DANIELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:37
SUB OUT by NORBY,KALLIE 05:37
SUB IN by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 05:37
TURNOVER  by NORTIER,JAYDEN 05:23

05:05 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VESPERMAN,GRACE(in the paint) 04:49 55-69 H 14

04:25 FOUL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
04:25 TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA
04:25 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
04:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS

FOUL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 04:09
TURNOVER  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA
04:09 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
03:54 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI

GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 03:39 57-69 H 12
03:16 57-71 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
MISS LAYUP by GUERRERO,VIVIAN(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
FOUL  by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
02:58 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
02:58 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE
02:58 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by NORTIER,JAYDEN 02:58
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 02:58
SUB IN by NORBY,KALLIE 02:58
SUB IN by GARRITY,MOLLY 02:58

02:40 57-74 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 02:21 59-74 H 15
02:03 MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERG,AVA --
TURNOVER  by BERG,AVA 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
01:55 59-76 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:39 FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
01:39 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA



01:39 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
01:39 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN
01:39 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by GARRITY,MOLLY 01:39
SUB IN by GUERRERO,VIVIAN 01:39
MISS FT by NORBY,KALLIE 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORBY,KALLIE 01:39 60-76 H 16

01:32 TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,MEGHAN
STEAL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(in the paint) 01:22 62-76 H 14
ASSIST  by SENFFNER,KENZIE --
FOUL  by VESPERMAN,GRACE 01:16

01:13 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TESS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERG,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by NORBY,KALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:07 64-76 H 12
ASSIST  by SENFFNER,KENZIE --

01:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
01:07 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
00:46 64-79 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
00:38 FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON
00:38 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
00:38 SUB IN by RANDL,CASSIDY

TURNOVER  by SENFFNER,KENZIE 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by RANDL,CASSIDY
00:07 MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,VIVIAN --


